
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF ASTROPHYSICS

2nd BLOCK,

BENGALURU - 560034

KORAMANGALA,

Website    : www.iiap.res.in

purchase@iiap.res.inEmail        :

Fax           : 080-25534043

080 - 22541244Phone      :

The Director, Indian Institute of Astrophysics invites Quotations/Bids

S.No. Description in Brief Quantity E.M.D Tender-Fee

(non-refundable)
      (Rs)

PUBLIC TENDER NOTICE NO: RFT/COMP/056/16-17 Dated 23/02/2017

1 Workstation - Mobile workstation of reputed
brand as per the following specifications:

Intel® Core™ i7-6920HQ (Quad Core
2.90GHz, 3.80GHz Turbo, 8MB 45W, w/Intel
HD Graphics 530),

32GB (4x8G) 2133MHz DDR4 Memory Non
ECC, MPWS - 1TB M.2 PCIe Solid State Drive

NVIDIA Quadro M2000M w/4GB GDDR5.

2  15,000.00  500.00 16/03/

(refundable)
(Rs)

(Single Bid System)

Techno Commercial bid from reputed firms for the following.

Page 1 ofGenerated on 27/02/2017 5



Note:

1. The Tender documents with specification details are available on IIA website www.iiap.res.in/tenders.htm. Hence the
interested tenderers may at their option download the same from our website(as no hard copies of Tender documents
is/are provided from this office) and submit their offer Techno / Commercial bid along with EMD (refundable) & Tender fee
(non-refundable) prescribed therein, only in the form of Demand Draft drawn in favour of Director, IIA.The companies who
are registered with NSIC can be enclosed the certificate and need not pay the Tender fee and EMD.However, your offer
with Techno Commercial bid should be superscribed in a envelope mentioning the tender notice no., Date of opening, and
submit the Techno Commercial bid in a sealed envelope addressed in favour of Director, Indian Institute of Astrophysics,
Bangalore-560 034.
                      
2. The firms who fulfill the following requirements shall be eligible to submit their Bids. Joint ventures are not acceptable.
                      
(a) Tendering company shall be professionally managed and equipped with facility for the supply and maintenance of
tendered items.
                      
(b) The Tenderers should have completed, the last 3 financial years(i.e., current year and two previous financial years) at
least one similar single work for a minimum value of Rs. 6,00,000.00.
                      
(c) The total contract amount received during the last 3 financial years, and the current financial year should be minimum
of 150% of the above mentioned value. The tenderer should submit Audited Balance Sheet duly certified by the Chartered
Accountant to this effect. They should also submit Bankers Solvency Certificate to a minimum of Rs. 6,00,000.00.
                      
(d) The Private Body Contractor shall be required to produce the TDS Certificate indicating the Income Tax deducted by
the client for the execution of similar items, completed individually of value not less than Rs. 6,00,000.00.
                      
3.The Bids supported by the above information should be submitted in sealed envelopes duly superscribed with the name
of Item / Work. The completed Techno Commercial bid will be received by this office upto 3:00 p.m on or before
16/03/2017.
                      
4. If any information furnished by the tenderer is found incorrect at a later stage, the firm shall be liable to be debarred from
tendering and taking up of work in IIA. The Institute reserves the right to verify the particulars furnished by the tenderers.
                      
5. The interested tenders may contact during office hours Sri. P.K.MAHESH (Ph. No. 22541379) to discuss Technical
clarification and Mr. K.P.Vishnu Vardhan (Ph.No. 22541244) for Commercial clarification, if any, with prior permission on or
before 08/03/2017 before submitting the bids.
                      
6. The firms should submit the bids superscribed along with EMD and Tender fee of prescribed amount upto 3:00 p.m.
Latest by 16/03/2017. The Techno Commercial bids will be opened in presence of the bidders or their authorized
representatives at 3:30 p.m on or before 16/03/2017
                      
7. Incomplete bids are liable for rejection.
                      
8. Late / delayed offer will not be considered.
                      
9. IIA is not responsible for any delay/loss of documents in transit.
                      
10. No bids will be considered if prescribed Tender Fee and EMD is not found with the Techno Commercial bid.
                      
11.The offer should be valid for a minimum period of 120 days from the date of opening of bid.
                      
12. IIA reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons.

                                                                                                              Administrative Officer  
                                                                                                              For Director

Page 2 ofGenerated on 27/02/2017 5



INDIAN INSTITUTE OF ASTROPHYSICS

2nd BLOCK, KORAMANGALA,

BENGALURU - 560034
Website    : www.iiap.res.in

purchase@iiap.res.inEmail        :

Fax           : 080-25534043

080 - 22541244Phone      :

                                                                                                               

No.GT/RFT/COMP/056/16-17                                                                                                 Dated : 23rdFebruary 2017
 
M/s.
                                                       

                                                                                                               

Dear Sir,
 
        The Director, Indian Institute of Astrophysics, Bangalore invites Sealed Tenders (Two Bid System) for the supply
of stores detailed in the Tender form hereto attached. The Tender Terms and conditions attached are also may be
noted carefully. If you are in a position to quote for the supply in accordance with the requirement, please submit your
quotation in the attached Tender Form also.
        Your Technical and Commercial bid must reach this office on or before the date and time indicated in the Tender
Schedule.
                                                                                                                                                                                   
           Thanking You,

 
           Encl: as above                                                                                                  Yours faithfully,
 
 
 
                                                                                                                                  
                                                                                                                               Stores & Purchase Officer
                                                                                                                               For & on behalf of Director

Page 3 ofGenerated on 27/02/2017 5



PUBLIC TENDER NOTICE NO: RFT/COMP/056/16-17 Dated 23/02/2017

Tender Form

From

To

Indian Institute of Astrophysics,

Bangalore - 560 034.
Sir,

    I/We hereby offer to supply the stores indicated below at the price hereunder quoted below and agree to hold this offer open
till______________. I/We shall be bound to supply the store hereby offered upon the issue of the Purchase order
communicating to the acceptance thereof on or before the expiry of the last mentioned date. You are at liberty to accept anyone
or more of the items of such stores. I/We not withstanding that the offer in this tender has not been accepted in whole, shall be
bound to supply such items and such portion or portions of one or more of the items as may be specified in the said Purchase
order communicating the acceptance.

THE DIRECTOR,

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF ASTROPHYSICS

BENGALURU - 560034

2nd BLOCK, KORAMANGALA,

Website    : www.iiap.res.in

purchase@iiap.res.inEmail        :

Fax           : 080-25534043

080 - 22541244Phone      :

S.No. Description of the item(s) Quantity Unit Amount
(Rs)

Tax Delivery
Period

1 Workstation - Mobile workstation of reputed brand
as per the following specifications:

Intel® Core™ i7-6920HQ (Quad Core 2.90GHz,
3.80GHz Turbo, 8MB 45W, w/Intel HD Graphics
530),

32GB (4x8G) 2133MHz DDR4 Memory Non ECC,
MPWS - 1TB M.2 PCIe Solid State Drive

NVIDIA Quadro M2000M w/4GB GDDR5.

2 NUMBERS

Page 4 ofGenerated on 27/02/2017 5



Page 5 ofGenerated on 27/02/2017 5


